

Order below Exh. 115 in Regular Civil Suit No.104/2005
CNR No. MHSI06-000134-2003

Read the application and say to file appeal is an statutory right of the party but ipso facto only to file it and till filling of it stay cannot be granted for an indefinite period, but opportunity needs to be given to the defendants to avail his legal remedy. The suit is also ten years old, the plaintiff is also senior citizen considering it and reasons stated in application adjourned till next date.

Date :-31/08/2018

Sd/-xx
(S.H.Panhale)
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,
Sawantwadi.