

Order below Exh. 116 in Regular Civil Suit No.104/2005
CNR No. MHSI06-000134-2003

Read the application and say. The defendant want to file appeal and he has filed application to that effect also to stay the matter, appeal being a statutory right of party, an opportunity need to be given to defendant to avail it. Hence considering it and these being a trial court fair opportunity to the parties to avail their remedies application is rejected.

Date :-31/08/2018

Sd/-xx
(S.H.Panhale)
Jt. Civil Judge, J.D.,
Sawantwadi.